506534506 03/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6581282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY M. DOLNY	03/30/2020
WILLIAM R. RICHARDS JR	04/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICET, LLC	
Street Address:	514 PANTHERS RUN DRIVE	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27713	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17096264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8772485100 Phone: Email: uspto@ti-law.com

TILLMAN WRIGHT, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 49309

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17060.304.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN D. WRIGHT	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan D. Wright/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2021	

Total Attachments: 5

source=2020-04-03 17060.304.1 Assignment to Silicet-executed#page1.tif source=2020-04-03 17060.304.1 Assignment to Silicet-executed#page2.tif source=2020-04-03 17060.304.1 Assignment to Silicet-executed#page3.tif

source=2020-04-03 17060.304.1 Assignment to Silicet-executed#page4.tif

source=2020-04-03 17060.304.1 Assignment to Silicet-executed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 055479 FRAME: 0201 506534506

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION RIGHTS

WHEREAS,

Gary M. DOLNY 633 South Main Road Mountain Top, PA 18707 William R. RICHARDS, Jr. 200 Meadow Drive Cary, NC 27511

(hereinafter "Assignors") has or may have invented certain new and useful improvements and/or designs (each hereinafter an "Invention"), for a full description of which reference is here made to the following patent properties:

U.S. Appl. No.: 62/931,535

Titled: DEVICES AND METHODS FOR LDMOS AND OTHER MOS TRANSISTORS WITH

HYBRID CONTACT

Inventors: Brendan TONER, Zhengchao LUI, Gary M. DOLNY, William R. RICHARDS

Filing Date: November 6, 2019

U.S. Appl. No.: 16/845,666

Titled: DEVICES AND METHODS FOR LDMOS AND OTHER MOS TRANSISTORS WITH

HYBRID CONTACT

Inventors: Brendan TONER, Zhengchao LUI, Gary M. DOLNY, William R. RICHARDS

Filing Date: April 10, 2020

(hereinafter "Patent Properties");

WHEREAS.

Silicet, LLC 514 Panthers Run Drive Durham, NC 27713

(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interests in, to, and under the Inventions and the Patent Properties, and in, to, and under any and all patents that have been or may be obtained for each of the Inventions, together with all rights corresponding thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have agreed to quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents does hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee any and all past, present and future right, title, and interest in, to and under:

- The Inventions;
- The right and authorization to file any application for any one or more of the Inventions;
- Any and all applications for patent for any of the Inventions that may be or have been filed in any and all countries, including the Patent Properties;
- Any and all patents that may be or have been obtained for any of the Inventions in any and all countries;
- Any reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, substitution, conversion, confirmation, division, continuation, nonprovisional, provisional, continuation-in-part and the like of any of the foregoing:
- Any application claiming priority to any of the foregoing;

1 of 1

Form TW20140809

- Any application from which any of the foregoing claims priority; and
- Any past or present right or cause of action arising with respect to any of the foregoing, including
 any right to sue for patent infringement, and any copyright in any embodiment of an Invention
 and any derivative right thereof,

(hereinafter collectively "Invention Rights").

FURTHERMORE,

Assignors hereby acknowledge that any and all Invention Rights related to any Invention already may have been under obligations of assignment already to Assignee and in fact may have already been assigned to Assignee, and that this "Assignment of Invention Rights" (hereinafter "Assignment") is being duly executed for at least the purposes of public recordation with the USPTO of Assignee's rights, title, and interests in the Invention Rights.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree, and bind any and all heirs, administrators, legal representatives, nominees, and assigns, to assist and cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's expense, in the preparation and prosecution of any application included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any application or patent included within the Invention Rights and, further, to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all petitions, oaths, assignments, or other papers or instruments that may be requested by Assignee in connection herewith.

Effective with respect to each Invention at least as early as the time of conception of each such Invention, Assignors hereby authorize and empower Assignee to invoke and claim for any application or patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignors hereby consent and agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority and the right to file for patent.

Assignors covenant and agree that this Assignment and all the terms thereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors further hereby represent and warrant that Assignors are original inventors of the Invention; and Assignors have reviewed and understood the contents of the Patent Properties.

Finally, Assignors hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue any patent included within the Invention Rights to Assignee.

This Assignment is governed by and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of North Carolina.

[Signature Page Follows]

This the 35 day of 1972 h	<u>. 200</u> .
Assignor Gary 4 Mas	(Signature)
Gary M. DOLNY	
Witness #1 Signature	Witness #2 Signature
CHRISTING M. KNUEDLER Witness #1 Name (print)	Witness #2 Name (print)
Witness #1 Address Line I	Witness #2 Address Line 1
Witness #1 Address Line 2	Witness #2 Address Line 2
NOTARIZATION	
State of)
County of)
United States of America	
On this day of, 20, appeared before me the above-identified person who executed the foregoing document, and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity, and with authority to do so).	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	

3 of 5

Form TW20140809

PATENT

REEL: 055479 FRAME: 0204

This the 3rd day of Apul.	<u> 6028</u>
Assignor With K flat	// (Signature)
William R. RICHARDS, Jr.	
Witness #1 Signature Michell Witness #1 Name (print) 7512 Bane y Founds Rd Witness #1 Address Line 1 Red. MC 27606 Witness #1 Address Line 2	Witness #2 Signature Samuel W. Witness #2 Name (print) Witness #2 Address Line 1 Pale 10 1 2760 Witness #2 Address Line 2
NOTARIZA	TION
State of North Carolina)
County of Water)
United States of America	
On this	JESSICA M JUDIESCH Notary Public – North Carolina Wake County My Commission Expires Aug 24, 2022
ry commission capites. at a standard	"iglindindindindindindindindindindindindi

4 of 5

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the Invention Rights as set forth above.	
This the	
Silicet, LLC	(Assignee)
By: Navint Warry	(Signature)
Darin H. DAVIS President	
	L.
Witness #1 Name (print)	Witness #2 Signature Like Signature Like Signature Witness #2 Name (print)
J421EA)CHWY5Y DVKM/N(27)IS Witness#1 Address Line 1	<u> 2421 ENCHWYS Y DWYsseng ILC 2</u> 771 Witness #2 Address Lifle)
Witness #1 Address Line 2	Witness #2 Address Line 2
NOTARIZATION	
state of North Carolina	
County of Durham	
United States of America	
identified person who executed the foregoing docum-	differ connection or other injects entity and with
Notaby Public Notaby Public My Commission Expires: 4-17-2023	
501	AM CONSTITUTE OF THE PARTY OF T

PATENT

REEL: 055479 FRAME: 0206